

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11427 of 2025****VIJAY MASHRANI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

20.11.2025	<p>Mr. Vijay Mashrani, petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, learned Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, learned counsel for respondents No. 4 and 5.</p> <p>List this case on 22nd January, 2026 in the fresh matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Manish</p>